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Montana Water Court 
PO Box 1389 
Bozeman, MT  59771-1389 
(406) 586-4364 
1-800-624-3270  
watercourt@mt.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IN THE WATER COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES – MONTANA – UNITED STATES 
COMPACT 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
CASE NO. WC-0001-C-2021 

 
 

NOTICE OF MEETING ACCESS INFORMATION 

 Pursuant to Case Management Order No. 6 (“CMO-6”), as amended and 

supplemented, the Court provides meeting access information for the March 27, 2025 

discovery conferences scheduled for 10:00 A.M. Mountain Time. 

Instructions to access the conference are as follows: 

To join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: 

Click on this URL, or type the URL into your browser to join: 

https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/89885570628?pwd=jpazU3ah4hqOYCq1v1I5KuSKX7hvGB.1 

Password: 001736 

    To join by phone: 

Dial: +1 206 337 9723 

Meeting ID: 898 8557 0628 

Participant ID: Press # to skip 

Password: 001736 

If you have any questions or if you experience technical difficulties, please contact 

the Montana Water Court at (406) 586-4364. 

 

_________________________________ 
Stephen R. Brown 
Chief Water Judge 

mailto:watercourt@mt.gov
https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/89885570628?pwd=jpazU3ah4hqOYCq1v1I5KuSKX7hvGB.1
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Service via Electronic Mail: 
 
Todd Kim, Assistant Attorney General 
David W. Harder, Senior Attorney for Legal 
Issues 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
999 18th St., South Terrace, Suite 370 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
david.harder@usdoj.gov 
efile_denver.enrd@usdoj.gov 
 
Rebecca M. Ross, Senior Attorney 
James Cooney, Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Div. 
150 M Street, NE 
Washington DC 20002 
rebecca.ross@usdoj.gov 
james.cooney@usdoj.gov 
 
Daniel J. Decker 
Melissa Schlichting 
Christina M. Courville 
Zach Zipfel 
Danna R. Jackson 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 
Tribal Legal Department 
PO Box 278 
Pablo, MT 59855 
Melissa.Schlichting@cskt.org 
Christina.Courville@cskt.org 
Daniel.Decker@cskt.org  
zachary.zipfel@cskt.org 
danna.jackson@cskt.org 
 
Ryan C. Rusche 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Enderson & 
Perry, LLP 
PO Box 2930 
Columbia Falls, MT 59912 
(202) 682-0240, Ext. 697 
rusche@sonosky.com 
 

Molly M. Kelly 
Jennifer C. Wells 
Montana Department of  
Natural Resources and Conservation 
1539 Eleventh Avenue 
PO Box 201601 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-5785 
Molly.kelly2@mt.gov 
Jean.saye@mt.gov 
J.wells@mt.gov 
 
Interested Party: 
Terisa Oomens 
Agency Legal Counsel 
Agency Legal Services Bureau 
P.O. Box 201440 
Helena, MT 59620-1440 
Tel: (406) 444-7375 
Terisa.oomens@mt.gov 
 
Bruce A. Fredrickson 
Angela M. LeDuc 
Taylor R. Miller 
Rocky Mountain Law Partners, P.C. 
1830 3rd Ave. E., Ste. 301 
PO Box 1758 
Kalispell, Montana 59901 
(406) 314-6011 
bruce@rmtlawp.com  
nikki@rmtlawp.com 
angie@rmtlawp.com 
taylor@rmtlawp.com 
 
Walter E. Congdon 
Attorney for Lake County 
106 4th Avenue East 
Polson, MT 59860 
(406) 883-7231 
Lorigoffeaapc@gmail.com  
Waltercongdon@gmail.com 
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Kimberly L. Field 
Field Law Offices, PLLC 
405 Main SW, Ste. 2 
PO Box 573 
Ronan, MT 59864 
(406) 676-0677 
kim.field@kfieldlawoffices.com 
 
Carter, Mickale C. 
2231 Middle Road 
Columbia Falls, MT 59912 
mickalecarter@hotmail.com 
 
Root, Valerie 
73503 Grey Wolf Dr. 
Arlee, MT 59821 
rootfarmarlee@gmail.com 
 
Schoening, Rick 
41694 Stasso Rd. 
Polson, MT 59860 
rickschoening112@gmail.com 
 
LaMarche, Paul R. 
33334 Emory Rd. 
Ronan, MT 59864 
plamarche@ronan.net 
 
 
 
 

Webb, Brent A. 
39 Silcox Park Ln 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
litso2084@yahoo.com 
 
Webb, Stephanie M. 
39 Silcox Park Ln 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
77stephm@gmail.com 
 
Dennison, Stephen D. 
32345 Red Horn Rd. 
St. Ignatius, MT 59865 
stevedennison63@gmail.com 
 
Wickum, Deborah C. 
1451 Whitlash Rd 
Chester, MT 59522 
dobarah@gmail.com 
 
Wagner, Darlene B. 
PO Box 190158 
Hungry Horse, MT 59919 
montanadarlene@gmail.com 
 
Dennison, Vicki P. 
32345 Red Horn Rd. 
St. Ignatius, MT 59865 
vpdennison@yahoo.com 
 

Service via USPS Mail: 
 
Allen, Vivian 
PO Box 190278 
Hungry Horse, MT 59919 
 
Junge, Beth 
Junge, Gunner 
PO Box 591 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
 
Jore, Nancy L 
Jore, Rick D 
30488 Mount Harding Lane 
Ronan, MT 59864 

Havens, Charles F. 
Havens, Teresa A. 
30734 Mission Creek Rd. 
St. Ignatius, MT 59865 
 
Regier, Jolene A.  
Regier, Keith S. 
1078 Stillwater Road 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
 
Sauer, Linda J. 
PO Box 264 
Dayton, MT 59914 
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French, Kathleen 
French, Mark T 
8682 Hwy 200 
Plains, MT 59859 
 
Mutch, Frank K  
Mutch, Mary E 
33678 N. Finley Pt. Rd. 
Polson, MT 59860 
 
Tschida, Bradley E 
10825 Mullan Rd 
Missoula, MT 59808 

Matthiesen, Kenneth C. 
PO Box 325 
Plains, MT 59859 
 
Samuelson, Trudy A. 
31118 Mission Creek Road 
St. Ignatius, MT 59865 
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